
 
DUKE’S MAYO BOWL RECORDS THROUGH 2024-25 

 
 

 
Total Offense 
Most Plays 65 Nick Starkel (Texas A&M) 2 rush, 63 pass vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

64 John Wolford (Wake Forest) 15 rush, 49 pass vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
55 Jerod Evans (Viginia Tech) 22 rush, 33 pass vs. Arkansas, 2016 
54 Dak Prescott (Mississippi State) 12 rush, 42 pass vs. NC State, 2015 
53 Pat White (West Virginia) 21 rush, 32 pass vs. North Carolina, 2008 

 
Most Net Yards Gained   480 Nick Starkel (Texas A&M) -19 rush, 499 pass vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

468 John Wolford (Wake Forest) 68 rush, 400 pass vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
427 Dak Prescott (Mississippi State) 47 rush, 380 pass vs. NC State, 2015 
408 Brendon Kay (Cincinnati) 76 rush, 332 pass vs. Duke, 2012 
387 Pat White (West Virginia) 55 rush, 332 pass vs. North Carolina, 2008 

  
Per-Play Average (min. 10 plays)  11.9 Conner Vernon (Duke) 10-119 vs. Cincinnati, 2012 

11.7 Brendon Kay (Cincinnati) 35-408 vs. Duke, 2012 
10.5 Alvin Pearman (Virginia) 13-136 vs. Pittsburgh, 2003  
8.8 Rasheed Marshall (West Virginia) 30-263 vs. Virginia, 2002 

     8.5 Wali Lundy (Virginia) 28-239 vs. West Virginia, 2002 
 
Passing 
Most Completions 42 Nick Starkel (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

37 Sean Renfree (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012     
32 John Wolford (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
29 Riley Skinner (Wake Forest) vs. Connecticut, 2007 

   26 Pat White (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2008 
  
Most Attempts  63 Nick Starkel (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

49 Sean Renfree (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
49 John Wolford (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
48 Ben Finley (NC State) vs. Maryland, 2022 
43 Teddy Bridgewater (Louisville) vs. NC State, 2011 

   
Most Yards  499 Nick Starkel (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

400 John Wolford (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
380 Dak Prescott (Mississippi State) vs. NC State, 2015 
358 Sean Renfree (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
332 Brendon Kay (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 

Pat White (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2008 
   
Most Touchdowns 4 John Wolford (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 

Nick Starkel (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
Dak Prescott (Mississippi State) vs. NC State, 2015 
Brendon Kay (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 

3 Sam Hartman (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 
Bryce Perkins (Virginia) vs. South Carolina, 2018 
Mike Glennon (NC State) vs. Louisville, 2011 
Pat White (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2008 

    Darian Durant (North Carolina) vs. Boston College, 2004 
 



Highest Percentage .813 (26-32) Pat White (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2008 
(min. 10 attempts) .763 (29-38) Riley Skinner (Wake Forest) vs. Connecticut, 2007 
   .755 (37-49) Sean Renfree (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
   .741 (20-27) B.J. Daniels (South Florida) vs. Clemson, 2010 

.727 (24-33) Paul Peterson (Boston College) vs. North Carolina, 2004 
                   (16-22) Matt Schaub (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002 
    
Longest Non-Scoring Pass 55 Brendon Kay to Anthony McClung (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 

Rasheed Marshall to Miquelle Henderson (West Virginia) vs. Virginia, 2002 
    53 Teddy Bridgewater to Josh Bellamy (Louisville) vs. NC State, 2011 

47 Conner Harrell to Gavin Blackwell (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2023 
John Wolford to Alex Bachman (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 

46 Sam Hartman to Taylor Morin (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 
 
Most Times Intercepted  4 Sam Hartman (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 

3 Austin Allen (Arkansas) vs. Virginia Tech, 2016 
     Teddy Bridgewater (Louisville) vs. NC State, 2011 
 
Rushing 
Most Attempts  34 Lynn Bowden Jr. (Kentucky) vs. Virginia Tech, 2019 

33 Nick Chubb (Georgia) vs. Louisville, 2014 
31 Kevin Harris (South Carolina) vs. North Carolina, 2021 
28 Dion Lewis (Pittsburgh) vs. North Carolina, 2009 

   26 Jordan Ellis (Virginia) vs. South Carolina, 2018 
Jacoby Brissett (NC State) vs. Mississippi State, 2015 
Andre Callender (Boston College) vs. North Carolina, 2004 

   
Most Yards  266 Nick Chubb (Georgia) vs. Louisville, 2014 

233 Lynn Bowden Jr. (Kentucky) vs. Virginia Tech, 2019 
182 Kevin Harris (South Carolina) vs. North Carolina, 2021 
174 Andre Callender (Boston College) vs. North Carolina, 2004 
159 Dion Lewis (Pittsburgh) vs. North Carolina, 2009 

 
Best Average (5 carries)  16.6 Shun White (Navy) 7-116 vs. Boston College, 2006 
    14.9 Alvin Pearman (Virginia) 7-104 vs. Pittsburgh, 2003 
    14.4 British Brooks (North Carolina) 5-74 vs. South Carolina, 2021 

11.8 Zerbin Singleton (Navy) 6-71 vs. Boston College, 2006 
    11.5 Deshawn McClease (Virginia Tech), 11-126 vs. Kentucky, 2019 
  
Longest Non-Scoring Run 82 Nick Chubb (Georgia) vs. Louisville, 2014 
    66 Matt Colburn II (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017  

58 Donald Brown (Connecticut) vs. Wake Forest, 2007 
    53 British Brooks (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2023 

Shun White (Navy) vs. Boston College, 2006 
    52 Shaq Washington (Cincinnati) vs. North Carolina, 2013     
 
Most Touchdowns  2 Graham Mertz (Wisconsin) vs. Wake Forest, 2020 

Lynn Bowden Jr. (Kentucky) vs. Virginia Tech, 2019 
Jerod Evans (Virginia Tech) vs. Arkansas, 2016 
Jaylen Samuels (NC State) vs. Mississippi State, 2015 
Nick Chubb (Georgia) vs. Louisville, 2014 
Romar Morris (North Carolina) vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
Wali Lundy (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002 

     Avon Cobourne (West Virginia) vs. Virginia, 2002 
 



Receiving 
Most Receptions 13 Christian Kirk (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
   12 Olamide Zaccheaus (Virginia) vs. South Carolina, 2018 

Jhamon Ausborn (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
11 Kenneth Moore (Wake Forest) vs. Connecticut, 2007 

   10 Conner Vernon (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
9 Cam Serigne (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
 Scotty Washington (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 

 
Most Yards (Catches) 217 (8)  Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2008 
   189 (13) Christian Kirk (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
   159 (5)  Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) vs. North Carolina, 2021 

138 (9)  Scotty Washington (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017  
   131 (8)  Jaquarii Roberson (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 
 
Best Average (min. 3 catches) 36.7 Anthony McClung (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 

33.0 Brian Clark (NC State) vs. USF, 2005 
    31.8 Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) vs. North Carolina, 2021 

30.3 Traylon Ray (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2023 
27.1 Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2008 

   
Longest Non-Scoring Reception  67 Ayden Greene (Virginia Tech) vs. Minnesota, 2024 

55 Anthony McClung (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 
Miquelle Henderson (West Virginia) vs. Virginia, 2002 

     53 Josh Bellamy (Louisville) vs. NC State, 2011 
47 Gavin Blackwell (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2023 

Alex Bachman (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
46 Taylor Morin (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 

       
Most Touchdowns 3 Jaquarii Roberson (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 

Olamide Zaccheaus (Virginia) vs. South Carolina, 2018 
Christian Kirk (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

  Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2008  
   2 Elijah Spencer (Minnesota) vs. Virginia Tech, 2024 

Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) vs. North Carolina, 2021 
Tabari Hines (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 
Brandon Holloway (Mississippi State) vs. NC State, 2015 
T.J. Graham (NC State) vs. Louisville, 2011 
Brandon Ford (Clemson) vs. USF, 2010 
Greg Little (North Carolina) vs. Pittsburgh, 2009 

    Alric Arnett (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2008 
    Wali Lundy (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002  
 
Punting 
Most Punts  7 Shane Tripucka (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 

Caden Noonkester (NC State) vs. Maryland, 2022 
Toby Baker (Arkansas) vs. Virginia Tech, 2016 
Desi Cullen (Connecticut) vs. Wake Forest, 2007 

    John Deraney (NC State) vs. USF, 2005 
    David Woolridge (North Carolina) vs. Boston College, 2004 
 
Highest Average (min. 2) 49.5 Andy Lee (Pittsburgh) vs. Virginia, 2003 
 
Longest Punt  79 Will Monday (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012  
   69 Peter Moore (Virginia Tech) vs. Minnesota, 2024 



Punt Returns 
Most Returns  4 Jackie Chambers (USF) vs. NC State, 2005  
 
Most Yards  83  Ryan Switzer (North Carolina) vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
 
Longest Return  86 Ryan Switzer (North Carolina) vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
 
Kickoff Returns 
Most Returns  6 Nyheim Hines (NC State) vs. Mississippi State, 2015 
 
Most Yards Returned 165 Will Blackmon (Boston College) vs. North Carolina, 2004 
 
Longest Return  78 T.J. Logan (North Carolina) vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
 
Tackles 
Most Tackles (Solo) 16 (6) Ryan Smenda, Jr. (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 
   15 (10) Stephen Tulloch (NC State) vs. South Florida, 2005 
   14 (10) Jolonn Dunbar (Boston College) vs. Navy, 2006 

      (10) Tommy Richardson (North Carolina) vs. Boston College, 2004 
      (7) Angelo Crowell (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002 

   13 (6) Kai Parham (Virginia) vs. Pittsburgh, 2003 
 
Most Tackles, Solo 11 Lance Frazier (West Virginia) vs. Virginia, 2002 

10 James Sample (Louisville) vs. Georgia, 2014 
Jolonn Dunbar (Boston College) vs. Navy, 2006 
Stephen Tulloch (NC State) vs. South Florida, 2005 
Tommy Richardson (North Carolina) vs. Boston College, 2004 

 
Most Tackles, Assisted 10 Ryan Smenda, Jr. (Wake Forest) vs. Wisconsin, 2020 
   9 James Burgess (Louisville) vs. Georgia, 2014 
 
Sacks 
Most Sacks  3 Terrence Royal (South Florida) vs. NC State, 2005 
    Stephen Tulloch (NC State) vs. South Florida, 2005 

2 Jack Henderson (Minnesota) vs. Virginia Tech, 2024 
    Payton Wilson (NC State) vs. Maryland, 2022 
    Landis Durham (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
    Mook Reynolds (Virginia Tech) vs. Arkansas, 2016 
    Beniquez Brown, (Mississippi State) vs. NC State, 2015 

Audie Cole (NC State) vs. Louisville, 2011 
Mick Williams (Pittsburgh) vs. North Carolina, 2009 
Bruce Carter (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2008 
Kendric Burney (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2008 

 
Interceptions 
Most Interceptions 2 Dominick Sanders (Georgia) vs. Louisville, 2014 

David Amerson (NC State) vs. Louisville, 2011 
1 31 players 

 
Most Return Yards 72 Collin Wilder (Wisconsin) vs. Wake Forest, 2020 
 
Longest Return  72 Collin Wilder (Wisconsin) vs. Wake Forest, 2020 
 
 
 



Field Goals 
Most Field Goals Made  4 Christopher Dunn (NC State) vs. Maryland, 2022 

Dan Hutchins (Pittsburgh) vs. North Carolina, 2009 
    3 Michael Hayes (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2023 

Chad Ryland (Maryland) vs. NC State, 2022 
Parker White (South Carolina) vs. North Carolina, 2021 
Brian Johnson (Virginia Tech) vs. Kentucky, 2019 
Marshall Morgan (Georgia) vs. Louisville, 2014 
Connor Hughes (Virginia) vs. Pittsburgh, 2003 

 
Most Field Goal Attempts 5 Dan Hutchins (Pittsburgh) vs. North Carolina, 2009 
    4 Michael Hayes (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2023 

Christopher Dunn (NC State) vs. Maryland, 2022 
 
PATs 
Most PATs Made  7 Mike Weaver (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 

Daniel LaCamera (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
 
Most PAT Attempts  7 Mike Weaver (Wake Forest) vs. Texas A&M, 2017 

Daniel LaCamera (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
Westin Graves (Mississippi State) vs. NC State, 2015 
 

Scoring 
Most Points   24 Wali Lundy (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002 
Most Touchdowns  4 Wali Lundy (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002 
 

TEAM RECORDS 
Total Offense 
Most Plays   97 Wake Forest (vs. Texas A&M), 2017 
Most Net Yards   646 Wake Forest (vs. Texas A&M), 2017 
Highest Per-Play Average 10.5 Cincinnati (vs. Duke), 2012 
Most First Downs  36 Duke (vs. Cincinnati), 2012 
 
Passing 
Most Completions  42  Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Most Attempts   63  Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Highest Completion %  .813 (26-32) West Virginia (vs. North Carolina), 2008 
Most Yards Gained  499  Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Most Touchdowns  4  Wake Forest (vs. Texas A&M), 2017 

Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Mississippi State (vs. NC State), 2015 
Cincinnati (vs. Duke), 2012 

Most Interceptions  4  Wake Forest (vs. Wisconsin), 2020 
Fewest Completions  6  Kentucky (vs. Virginia Tech), 2019 

Navy (vs. Boston College), 2006 
Fewest Attempts  8  Navy (vs. Boston College), 2006 
Fewest Yards Gained  73  Kentucky (vs. Virginia Tech), 2019 
 
Rushing 
Most Attempts   59 Navy (vs. Boston College), 2006 
Most Yards   331 Kentucky (vs. Virginia Tech), 2019 
Highest Per-Play Average 7.9 Cincinnati (vs. Duke), 2012 
Most Rushing Touchdowns 5 Wisconsin (vs. Wake Forest), 2020 
Fewest Attempts  18 NC State (vs. Maryland), 2022 
Fewest Yards   27 NC State (vs. Maryland), 2022 



Interceptions 
Most Interceptions  4 Wisconsin (vs. Wake Forest), 2020 
Most Yards Returned  176 Wisconsin (vs. Wake Forest), 2020 
 
Punting 
Most Punts   7 NC State (vs. Maryland), 2022 

Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Connecticut (vs. Wake Forest), 2007 

     NC State (vs. USF), 2005 
     USF (vs. NC State), 2005 
     North Carolina (vs. Boston College), 2004 
Highest Average  49.5 Pittsburgh (vs. Virginia), 2003 
 
Scoring 
Most Touchdowns  7 Wake Forest (vs. Texas A&M), 2017 

Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Mississippi State vs. NC State), 2015 

Most Points, Winning Team 55 Wake Forest (vs. Texas A&M), 2017 
Largest Margin of Victory 28 Virginia, 28 (vs. South Carolina, 0), 2018 
Most Points, Losing Team 52 Texas A&M (vs. Wake Forest), 2017 
Most Points in One Quarter 21 (2nd) Minnesota (vs. Virginia Tech), 2024` 

(2nd) Wake Forest (vs. Texas A&M), 2017  
(3rd) Virginia Tech (vs. Arkansas), 2016 
(4th) Cincinnati (vs. Duke), 2012 
(1st) West Virginia (vs. North Carolina), 2008 

                  (3rd) Virginia (vs. West Virginia), 2002 
Fewest Points, Winning Team 14 NC State (vs. USF), 2005 
Fewest Points, Losing Team 0 South Carolina (vs. Virginia), 2018 

USF (vs. NC State), 2005 
 
Miscellaneous 
Fewest First Downs  9 Virginia Tech (vs. Minnesota), 2024 

Connecticut (vs. Wake Forest), 2007 
Most Fumbles   4 Pittsburgh( vs. North Carolina), 2009 
Most Fumbles Lost  2 Duke (vs. Cincinnati), 2012 

NC State (vs. Louisville), 2011 
Navy (vs. Boston College), 2006 

     USF (vs. NC State), 2005 
Most Turnovers   4 Wake Forest (vs. Wisconsin), 2020 

Duke (vs. Cincinnati), 2012 
Most Penalties   12 Arkansas (vs. Virginia Tech), 2016 
Most Yards Penalized  78 North Carolina (vs. Pittsburgh), 2009 
Fewest Penalties  1 West Virginia (vs. North Carolina), 2008 
     Wake Forest (vs. Connecticut), 2007 
     Pittsburgh (vs. Virginia), 2003 
Fewest Yards Penalized  5 Pittsburgh (vs. Virginia), 2003 
 

TWO TEAM RECORDS 
 
Most Points   107 Wake Forest, 55 vs. Texas A&M, 52, 2017 
Fewest Points   14 NC State, 14 vs. South Florida, 0, 2005 
Most Points, One Quarter 35 Wake Forest, 21 vs. Texas A&M, 14 in 2nd Quarter, 2017 

West Virginia, 21 vs. North Carolina, 14 in 1st Quarter, 2008 
Most First Downs  63 Texas A&M 32, Wake Forest 31, 2017 
Most Total Plays  191 Wake Forest 97, Texas A&M 94, 2017 



Most Total Yards  1,260 Wake Forest, 646 vs. Texas A&M, 614, 2017 
Most Rushing Attempts  91 West Virginia, 52 vs. Virginia, 39, 2002 
Most Yards Rushing  550 Kentucky, 331 vs. Virginia Tech, 219, 2019 
Most Pass Completions  74 Texas A&M, 42 vs. Wake Forest, 32, 2017 
Most Pass Attempts  112 Texas A&M, 63 vs. Wake Forest, 49, 2017 
Most Yards Passing  899 Texas A&M, 499 vs. Wake Forest, 400, 2017 
Most Touchdown Passes 8 Texas A&M, 4 vs. Wake Forest, 4, 2017 
Most Fumbles   6 Pittsburgh, 4 vs. North Carolina, 2, 2009 
Most Yards Penalized  120 Texas A&M, 75 vs. Wake Forest 45, 2017 

Arkansas, 75 vs. Virginia Tech, 45, 2016 
 
 
LONGEST SCORING PLAYS 
 
  1) 86 Ryan Switzer (North Carolina) punt return vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
  2) 83 Travis Kelce (Cincinnati) pass from Brendon Kay vs. Duke, 2012 
  3) 82 Pharoah McKever (NC State) pass from Jacoby Brissett vs. Mississippi State, 2015 
  4) 78 Beanie Bishop Jr. (West Virginia) punt return vs. North Carolina, 2023 
  T.J. Logan (North Carolina) kickoff return vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
  5) 75 Traylon Ray (West Virginia) pass from Garrett Greene vs. North Carolina, 2023 
  6) 73 Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) pass from T.J. Yates vs. West Virginia, 2008   
  7) 69 Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) pass from Dakereon Joyner vs. North Carolina, 2021 
  Marques Hagans (Virginia) punt return vs. West Virginia, 2002 
  8) 68 T.J. Graham (NC State) pass from Mike Glennon vs. Louisville, 2011 
  Larry Taylor (Connecticut) punt return vs. Wake Forest, 2007 
  9) 66 Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) pass from Zeb Noland vs. North Carolina, 2021 
  Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) from Cooter Arnold vs. West Virginia, 2008 
10) 65 David Amerson (NC State) interception return vs. Louisville, 2011 
 
LONGEST TOUCHDOWN CATCHES  
 
 1) 83 Travis Kelce (Cincinnati) from Brendon Kay vs. Duke, 2012 
 2) 82 Pharoah McKever (NC State) from Jacoby Brissett vs. Mississippi State, 2015 
 3) 75 Traylon Ray (West Virginia) pass from Garrett Greene vs. North Carolina, 2023 
 4) 73 Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) from T.J. Yates vs. West Virginia, 2008   
 5) 69 Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) from Dakereon Joyner vs. North Carolina, 2021 
 6) 68 T.J. Graham (NC State) from Mike Glennon vs. Louisville, 2011 
 7) 66 Jaheim Bell (South Carolina) from Zeb Noland vs. North Carolina, 2021 
  Hakeem Nicks (North Carolina) from Cooter Arnold vs. West Virginia, 2008 
 8) 55 Brandon Holloway (Mississippi State) from Dak Prescott vs. NC State, 2015 
 9) 52 Christian Kirk (Texas A&M) from Nick Starkel vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
  Heath Miller (Virginia) from Matt Schaub vs. Pittsburgh, 2003 
10) 51 Derrele Mitchell (North Carolina) from Darian Durant vs. Boston College, 2004 
 
LONGEST TOUCHDOWN RUNS 
 
 1) 63 British Brooks (North Carolina) vs. South Carolina, 2021 
 2) 61 Lynn Bowden Jr. (Kentucky) vs. Virginia Tech, 2019 
 3) 48 Jaylen Samuels (NC State) vs. Mississippi State, 2015 
 4) 46 George Winn (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 
 5) 43 Deshawn McClease (Virginia Tech) vs. Kentucky, 2019 
 
 
 
  



LONGEST FIELD GOALS 
 
1) 60 John Love (Virginia Tech) vs. Minnesota, 2024 
2) 54 Brian Johnson (Virginia Tech) vs. Kentucky, 2019 
3) 52 Ross Martin (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
4) 45 Chad Ryland, (Maryland) vs. NC State, 2022 

 Tony Miliano (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 
5) 44 Dragan Kesich (Minnesota) vs. Virginia Tech, 2024 

 Chandler Catanzaro (Clemson) vs. USF, 2010 
  Connor Hughes (Virginia) vs. Pittsburgh, 2003 
 
QUICKEST SCORING DRIVES 
 
1) 0:05 4:00 in 3rd Qtr Chris Cunningham 5 yd pass from Jerod Allen, 2 plays, 30 yds (Virginia Tech) vs. Arkansas, 2016 
2) 0:09 9:24 in 4th Qtr Jalen Berger 1 yd run, 1 play, 3 yds (Wisconsin) vs. Wake Forest, 2020 
3) 0:11 14:49 in 1st Qtr Traylon Ray 75 yd pass from Garrett Greene, 1 play, 75 yds (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2023 
4) 0:16 6:41 in 4th Qtr Jerod Evans 1 yd run, 2 plays, 8 yds (Virginia Tech) vs. Arkansas, 2016 
5) 0:58 0:27 in 2nd Qtr J.J. Jones 16 yd pass from Conner Harrell, 5 plays, 76 yds (North Carolina) vs. West Virginia, 2023 
6) 0:31 11:04 in 1st Qtr Trayveon Williams 2 yd run, 3 plays, 55 yds (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
7) 0:40 13:49 in 4th Qtr Garrett Groshek 1 yd run, 2 plays, 2 yds (Wisconsin) vs. Wake Forest, 2020 
 0:40 13:27 in 3rd Qtr Jerod Evans 4 yd run, 3 plays, 30 yds (Virginia Tech) vs. Arkansas, 2016 

 0:40 0:21 in 1st Qtr Cheyenne Grady 28 yd pass from Austin Allen, 2 plays, 30 yds (Arkansas) vs. Virginia Tech, 2016 
8) 0:41 7:41 in 3rd Qtr George Winn 46 yd run, 2 plays, 60 yds (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 
9) 0:42 09:41 in 4th Qtr Brandon Holloway 55 yd pass from Dak Prescott, 2 plays, 56 yds, (Miss. State) vs. NC State, 2015 
10) 0:43 3:31 in 1ST Qtr Heath Miller 52 yd pass from Matt Schaub, 4 plays, 97 yds (Virginia) vs. Pittsburgh, 2003 
 
EARLIEST SCORING IN A GAME (ALL 1ST QUARTER) 
 
1) 14:49  Traylon Ray 75 yd pass from Garrett Greene (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2023 
2) 13:33  Fred Ross 14 yd pass from Dak Prescott (MSU) vs. NC State, 2015 
3) 13:23  Cole Hedlund 38 yd FG (Arkansas) vs. Virginia Tech, 2016 
4) 12:48  Charles Oliver 0 yd blocked punt return (Texas A&M) vs. Wake Forest, 2017 
5) 11:48  Brandon Connette 5 yd run (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
 
RETURN TOUCHDOWNS 
 
2002 Marques Hagans 69 yd punt return (Virginia) vs. West Virginia, 2002 
2007 Larry Taylor 68 yd punt return (UConn) vs. Wake Forest, 2007 
2011 David Amerson 65 yd interception return (NC State) vs. Louisville, 2011 
2012 Tony Foster 0 yd blocked punt return (Duke) vs. Cincinnati, 2012 
2012 Nick Temple 55 yd interception return (Cincinnati) vs. Duke, 2012 
2013 T.J. Logan 78 yd kickoff return (North Carolina) vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
2013 Ryan Switzer 86 yd punt return (North Carolina) vs. Cincinnati, 2013 
2019 Jordan Wright 28 yd fumble recovery (Kentucky) vs. Virginia Tech, 2019 
2023 Beanie Bishop Jr. 78 yd punt return (West Virginia) vs. North Carolina, 2023 
 
Longest Duration Games 
4:07 Wake Forest 55, Texas A&M 52 2017 
3:55 Virginia Tech 35, Arkansas 24 2016 
3:47 Maryland 16, NC State 12 2022 
 
Shortest Duration Games 
3:02 Virginia 48, West Virginia 22 2002 
3:05 Boston College 25, Navy 24 2006 
3:06 Minnesota 24, Virginia Tech 10 2024 
 West Virginia 31, North Carolina 30 2008 



Coldest Temperature at Kickoff 
39° Georgia 37, Louisville 14 2014 
41° Minnesota 24, Virginia Tech 10 2024 
 Wisconsin 42, Wake Forest 28 2020 
 Wake Forest 55, Texas A&M 52 2017 
43° Virginia 48,  West Virginia 22 2002 
 
Warmest Temperature at Kickoff 
68° South Carolina 38, North Carolina 21 2021 
66° Mississippi State 51, NC State 28 2015 
 Wake Forest 24, Connecticut 10 2017 
62° Boston College 37, North Carolina 24 2004 
 
Earliest Scheduled Date 
Dec. 26 Pittsburgh 19, North Carolina 17 2009 
  
Latest Scheduled Date 
Jan. 3 Minnesota 24, Virginia Tech 10 2025 
 
Earliest Scheduled Kickoff 
11:00am NC State 14, South Florida 0 2005 
 Virginia 23, Pittsburgh 16 2003 
 Virginia 48, West Virginia 22 2002 
 
Latest Scheduled Kickoff 
8:00 pm NC State vs. Louisville 2011 
 
Largest Attendance 
73,712 West Virginia 31, North Carolina 30 2008 
73,535 Virginia 48, West Virginia 22 2002 
73,258 Boston College 37, North Carolina 24 2004 
  
Smallest Attendance 
1,500* Wisconsin 42, Wake Forest 28 2020 
31,027 Minnesota 24, Virginia Tech 10 2025 
32,784 Wake Forest 55, Texas A&M 52 2017 
 
 *COVID-restricted capacity 


